

Particulars	UNAUDITED				Rs. In Lacs
					AUDITED
	Three Months Ended 31.12.10	Corresponding Three Months Ended 31.12.09	Nine Months Ended 31.12.10	Corresponding Nine Months Ended 31.12.09	Year Ended 31.03.2010
1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	54915	42513	155725	124947	168417
(b) Other Operating Income	90	105	282	330	451
2. Expenditure					
a. (Increase) / Decrease in stock in trade and work-in-progress	4412	2853	(5017)	(1093)	(1281)
b. Consumption of raw materials	27887	22046	95156	73546	97548
c. Purchase of traded goods	3051	2756	9409	7426	11480
d. Employee cost	2709	2293	7735	6506	8977
e. Depreciation	776	675	2211	1929	2641
f. Other expenditure	11331	8368	32163	25080	34074
Total	50166	38991	141657	113394	153439
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	4839	3627	14350	11883	15429
4. Other Income	849	502	2205	1296	1822
5. Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	5688	4129	16555	13179	17251
6. Interest	456	141	860	364	311
7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	5232	3988	15695	12815	16940
8. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	5232	3988	15695	12815	16940
10. Tax expense	1541	1212	4628	3721	4926
11. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	3691	2776	11067	9094	12014
12. Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	3691	2776	11067	9094	12014
14. Paid-up equity share capital (Ordinary - (Equity) Shares of Rs. 2/- each)	6921	6921	6921	6921	6921
15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet					55604
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a) Basic EPS (Rs.)	1.07*	0.83*	3.20	2.81	3.65
b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	1.07*	0.83*	3.20	2.81	3.65
17. Public shareholding					
- Number of shares	84482781	90945453	84482781	90945453	84482781
- Percentage of shareholding	24.41	26.28	24.41	26.28	24.41
18. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
a) Pledged / Encumbered					
- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Non-encumbered					
- Number of shares	261589683	255127011	261589683	255127011	261589683
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	75.59	73.72	75.59	73.72	75.59

* for the quarter only.

Notes :

- The Company has only one business segment - Paints.
- There were no pending investors' complaints at the beginning of the quarter. 2 complaints were received during the quarter, which were resolved by the quarter end. There were no pending investors' complaints at the end of the quarter.
- Earnings per share for corresponding periods are not comparable in view of issue of 2,72,00,000 equity shares on preferential basis on 13th November, 2009.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.
- The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th February, 2011. These results have been subjected to a 'Limited Review' by the statutory auditors of the Company.

+

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2010

Particulars	UNAUDITED				Rs. In Lacs
	Three Months Ended 31.12.10	Corresponding Three Months Ended 31.12.09	Nine Months Ended 31.12.10	Corresponding Nine Months Ended 31.12.09	AUDITED
					Year Ended 31.03.2010
1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	61916	49002	174107	141298	189130
(b) Other Operating Income	90	105	282	330	451
2. Expenditure					
a. (Increase) / Decrease in stock in trade and work-in-progress	4252	2891	(5137)	(1182)	(1618)
b. Consumption of raw materials	32057	25563	105759	82707	109299
c. Purchase of traded goods	3051	2756	9409	7426	11629
d. Employee cost	3588	3183	10399	9037	12459
e. Depreciation	1050	948	3007	2694	3582
f. Other expenditure	12240	9230	35032	27670	37447
Total	56238	44571	158469	128352	172798
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	5768	4536	15920	13276	16783
4. Other Income	921	550	2321	1375	1933
5. Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	6689	5086	18241	14651	18716
6. Interest	739	493	1706	1280	1515
7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	5950	4593	16535	13371	17201
8. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	5950	4593	16535	13371	17201
10. Tax expense	1565	1257	4911	4007	5162
11. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	4385	3336	11624	9364	12039
12. Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	4385	3336	11624	9364	12039
14. Paid-up equity share capital (Ordinary - (Equity) Shares of Rs. 2/- each)	6921	6921	6921	6921	6921
15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet					52628
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a) Basic EPS (Rs.)	1.27*	1.00*	3.36	2.89	3.66
b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	1.27*	1.00*	3.36	2.89	3.66
17. Public shareholding					
- Number of shares	84482781	90945453	84482781	90945453	84482781
- Percentage of shareholding	24.41	26.28	24.41	26.28	24.41

* for the quarter only.

Notes :

1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company have been placed before the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th February 2011 and are being published by way of additional information.

2. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

Kolkata

Dated : 11th February, 2011

BERGER PAINTS INDIA LIMITED
Registered Office :
Berger House,
129 Park Street, Kolkata 700 017